� Aerial Modular Cams
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Introduction ..................................................... 2
General Information ......................................... 3
500 - 600mm Aerial Modular Cams.................. 4
700 - 800mm Aerial Modular Cams.................. 8
900 - 1000mm Aerial Modular Cams .............. 12

E
600 SERIES
PART NUMBER WEIGHT PART NUMBER WEIGHT
With Mechanical
Spring Kit
With Kaller Gas
Spring Kit
With Dadco Gas
Spring Kit kg lbs With Mechanical
Spring Kit
With Kaller Gas
Spring Kit
With Dadco Gas
Spring Kit kg lbs
MCA050004M MCA050004K MCA050004D 289 636 0 MCA060004M MCA060004K MCA060004D 297 654
MCA050504M MCA050504K MCA050504D 286 630 5 MCA060504M MCA060504K MCA060504D 294 648
MCA051004M MCA051004K MCA051004D 283 624 10 MCA061004M MCA061004K MCA061004D 291 642
MCA051504M MCA051504K MCA051504D 287 632 15 MCA061504M MCA061504K MCA061504D 295 650
MCA052004M MCA052004K MCA052004D 286 631 20 MCA062004M MCA062004K MCA062004D 294 649
MCA052504M MCA052504K MCA052504D 279 614 25 MCA062504M MCA062504K MCA062504D 287 632
MCA053004M MCA053004K MCA053004D 288 635 30 MCA063004M MCA063004K MCA063004D 296 653
MCA053504M MCA053504K MCA053504D 286 630 35 MCA063504M MCA063504K MCA063504D 294 648
MCA054004M MCA054004K MCA054004D 291 640 40 MCA064004M MCA064004K MCA064004D 298 658
MCA054504M MCA054504K MCA054504D 288 634 45 MCA064504M MCA064504K MCA064504D 296 652
MCA055004M MCA055004K MCA055004D 296 652 50 MCA065004M MCA065004K MCA065004D 304 670
MCA055504M MCA055504K MCA055504D 289 638 55 MCA065504M MCA065504K MCA065504D 298 656
MCA056004M MCA056004K MCA056004D 303 668 60 MCA066004M MCA066004K MCA066004D 311 686
With Mechanical
Spring & Kaller
Gas Spring Kit
With Mechanical
Spring & Dadco
Gas Spring Kit
With double steel
wearplates & Dadco
Gas Spring Kit
kg lbs
With Mechanical
Spring & Kaller
Gas Spring Kit
With Mechanical
Spring & Dadco
Gas Spring Kit
With double steel
wearplates & Dadco
Gas Spring Kit
kg lbs
MCA050004MK MCA050004MD MCA050044 289 636 0 MCA060004MK MCA060004MD MCA060044 297 654
MCA050504MK MCA050504MD MCA050544 286 630 5 MCA060504MK MCA060504MD MCA060544 294 648
MCA051004MK MCA051004MD MCA051044 283 624 10 MCA061004MK MCA061004MD MCA061044 291 642
MCA051504MK MCA051504MD MCA051544 287 632 15 MCA061504MK MCA061504MD MCA061544 295 650
MCA052004MK MCA052004MD MCA052044 286 631 20 MCA062004MK MCA062004MD MCA062044 294 649
MCA052504MK MCA052504MD MCA052544 279 614 25 MCA062504MK MCA062504MD MCA062544 287 632
MCA053004MK MCA053004MD MCA053044 288 635 30 MCA063004MK MCA063004MD MCA063044 296 653
MCA053504MK MCA053504MD MCA053544 286 630 35 MCA063504MK MCA063504MD MCA063544 294 648
MCA054004MK MCA054004MD MCA054044 291 640 40 MCA064004MK MCA064004MD MCA064044 298 658
MCA054504MK MCA054504MD MCA054544 288 634 45 MCA064504MK MCA064504MD MCA064544 296 652
MCA055004MK MCA055004MD MCA055044 296 652 50 MCA065004MK MCA065004MD MCA065044 304 670
MCA055504MK MCA055504MD MCA055544 289 638 55 MCA065504MK MCA065504MD MCA065544 298 656
MCA056004MK MCA056004MD MCA056044 303 668 60 MCA066004MK MCA066004MD MCA066044 311 686
AERIAL MODULAR CAM DIMENSIONS
500-600 SERIES
ANGLE A1 B1 C1 D1 Z1 PRESS
STROKE

5 4 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M6x1.0x20 F010610 27 2 Spring Return Bracket NCM200001
6 100 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M8x1.25x16 F010809 28 2 Disk Plate NCM200008
7 4 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M8x1.25x20 F010810 29 2 Roller Shaft NCM300011
8 4 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M8x1.25x40 F010814 30 2 Roller/Liner Assembly NCM300014
9 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M8x1.25x90 F010823 31 2 Base (See Note 1) NMA17@@13
10 6 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M10x1.5x25 F011011 32 2 Driver (See Note 1) NMA17@@24
11 4 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M10x1.5x30 F011012 33 4 Bronze S/L Wearplate 12x30x160mm WCC120006
12 12 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M12x1.75x35 F011213 33 4 Steel S/L Wearplate 12x30x160mm WCT120006
13 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M12x1.75x45 F011215 34 8 Bronze S/L Wearplate 12x38x200mm WCC120007
14 4 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M12x1.75x90 F011223 34 8 Steel S/L Wearplate 12x38x200mm WCT120007
15 8 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M16x2.0x45 F011615 35 2 Bronze S/L Wearplate 12x100x240mm WCC120008
17 10 Hex Locknut M12x1.75 M1217 35 2 Steel S/L Wearplate 12x100x240mm WCT120008
18 2 NAAMS Key 25x25x50mm M082505 36 12 Bronze S/L Wearplate 12x30x125mm WCC120009
19 4 NAAMS Key 25x25x100mm M082510 36 12 Steel S/L Wearplate 12x30x125mm WCT120009
20 1 Base Plate See Note 3 37 2 Steel Wearplate 12x100x290mm WCS120006
21 1 Slide (0° � 50°) MMA05034 38 4 Steel Wearplate 12x30x285mm WCS120008
21 1 Slide (55° & 60°) MMA06034 39 4 Hard Steel Wearplate 12x38x225mm WCS120009
22 2 Rubber Bumpers MSC100003 40 4 Hard Steel Wearplate 12x38x225mm (N) WCS120014
23 2 Lockout Spacer NCM070008
500-600 Series Specifications RETURN SPRING KIT OPTIONS
 Spring Kit Option Spring Kit Part #

 Nitrogen (Kaller)   SKC170003 276 (609) (a) 373 (822)
 Nitrogen (Dadco)   SKC170013 276 (609) (a) 348 (767)
 Tooling Allowance
 Protrusion - mm 175 Maximum
3
 Nitrogen - This return system provides high return spring
 forces  for stripping. By nature of the nitrogen spring, it also
 has higher  initial contact force than other return spring options.
 This higher initial contact load may result in greater wear on
 the cam and its accelerator  system (where applicable.)
Weight - kg (lbs)    64 (140) Maximum
 Rated Capacity (b) 435 kN : 44.3 M-Tons : 48.8 US Tons
Note 1: Insert Angle (00,05,10 etc.) for @@ in part number.
Note 2: No Accelerator is required for angles 55 & 60.
Note 3: Base Plate Part number is dependent on angle. (0°, 5°, 10°, 15°, 20°, 25°,=MMA060001) (30°=MMA063001)
(35°=MMA063501) (40°=MMA064001) (45°, 55°=MMA064501) (50°, 60°=MMA065001)
*Option: Cams with double steel wearplates. This column calls out the part numbers for steel self-lubricating wear plates.
(a) Actual �preload� = 0, this force is at initial contact with nitrogen spring.
(b) @1.6 million cycles & 0.04mm wear
8

800 SERIES
PART NUMBER WEIGHT PART NUMBER WEIGHT
With Mechanical
Spring Kit
With Kaller Gas
Spring Kit
With Dadco Gas
Spring Kit kg lbs With Mechanical
Spring Kit
With Kaller Gas
Spring Kit
With Dadco Gas
Spring Kit kg lbs
MCA070004M MCA070004K MCA070004D 535 1179 0 MCA080004M MCA080004K MCA080004D 543 1197
MCA070504M MCA070504K MCA070504D 528 1163 5 MCA080504M MCA080504K MCA080504D 536 1181
MCA071004M MCA071004K MCA071004D 515 1135 10 MCA081004M MCA081004K MCA081004D 523 1153
MCA071504M MCA071504K MCA071504D 510 1124 15 MCA081504M MCA081504K MCA081504D 518 1142
MCA072004M MCA072004K MCA072004D 513 1131 20 MCA082004M MCA082004K MCA082004D 521 1149
MCA072504M MCA072504K MCA072504D 527 1162 25 MCA082504M MCA082504K MCA082504D 535 1180
MCA073004M MCA073004K MCA073004D 521 1149 30 MCA083004M MCA083004K MCA083004D 529 1167
MCA073504M MCA073504K MCA073504D 520 1146 35 MCA083504M MCA083504K MCA083504D 528 1164
MCA074004M MCA074004K MCA074004D 519 1145 40 MCA084004M MCA084004K MCA084004D 528 1163
MCA074504M MCA074504K MCA074504D 522 1151 45 MCA084504M MCA084504K MCA084504D 530 1169
MCA075004M MCA075004K MCA075004D 525 1157 50 MCA085004M MCA085004K MCA085004D 533 1175
MCA075504M MCA075504K MCA075504D 542 1194 55 MCA085504M MCA085504K MCA085504D 548 1209
MCA076004M MCA076004K MCA076004D 537 1184 60 MCA086004M MCA086004K MCA086004D 544 1200
With Mechanical
Spring & Kaller
Gas Spring Kit
With Mechanical
Spring & Dadco
Gas Spring Kit
With double
steel wearplates
& Dadco Gas
Spring Kit
kg lbs
With Mechanical
Spring & Kaller
Gas Spring Kit
With Mechanical
Spring & Dadco
Gas Spring Kit
With double
steel wearplates
& Dadco Gas
Spring Kit
kg lbs
MCA070004MK MCA070004MD MCA070044 535 1179 0 MCA080004MK MCA080004MD MCA080044 543 1197
MCA070504MK MCA070504MD MCA070544 528 1163 5 MCA080504MK MCA080504MD MCA080544 536 1181
MCA071004MK MCA071004MD MCA071044 515 1135 10 MCA081004MK MCA081004MD MCA081044 523 1153
MCA071504MK MCA071504MD MCA071544 510 1124 15 MCA081504MK MCA081504MD MCA081544 518 1142
MCA072004MK MCA072004MD MCA072044 513 1131 20 MCA082004MK MCA082004MD MCA082044 521 1149
MCA072504MK MCA072504MD MCA072544 527 1162 25 MCA082504MK MCA082504MD MCA082544 535 1180
MCA073004MK MCA073004MD MCA073044 521 1149 30 MCA083004MK MCA083004MD MCA083044 529 1167
MCA073504MK MCA073504MD MCA073544 520 1146 35 MCA083504MK MCA083504MD MCA083544 528 1164
MCA074004MK MCA074004MD MCA074044 519 1145 40 MCA084004MK MCA084004MD MCA084044 528 1163
MCA074504MK MCA074504MD MCA074544 522 1151 45 MCA084504MK MCA084504MD MCA084544 530 1169
MCA075004MK MCA075004MD MCA075044 525 1157 50 MCA085004MK MCA085004MD MCA085044 533 1175
MCA075504MK MCA075504MD MCA075544 542 1194 55 MCA085504MK MCA085504MD MCA085544 548 1209
MCA076004MK MCA076004MD MCA076044 537 1184 60 MCA086004MK MCA086004MD MCA086044 544 1200
10
Component Parts for 700 � 800 Series Cams
Refer to 700 � 800 Series Specifications
for Return Spring Options

 Nitrogen (Dadco)   SKC250013 345 (760) (a) 483 (1064)
 Tooling Allowance
 Protrusion - mm 200 Maximum
3
 Nitrogen - This return system provides high return spring
 forces  for stripping. By nature of the nitrogen spring, it also
 has higher  initial contact force than other return spring options.
 This higher initial contact load may result in greater wear on
 the cam and its accelerator  system (where applicable.)
Weight - kg (lbs)    130 (286) Maximum
 Rated Capacity (b) 670 kN : 68.3 M-Tons :75 US Tons
Note 1: Insert Angle (00,05,10 etc.) for @@ in part number.
Note 2: No Accelerator is required for angles 55° & 60°.
Note 3: Base Plate Part number is dependent on angle. (0°, 5°, 10°=MMA08001) (15°, 20°,=MMA081501) (25°,
30°=MMA082501) (35°=MMA083501) (40°=MMA084001) (45°=MMA084501) (50°=MMA085001) (55°=MMA085501)
(60°=MMA086001)
*Option: Cams with double steel wearplates. This column calls out the part numbers for steel self-lubricating wear plates.
(a) Actual �preload� = 0, this force is at initial contact with nitrogen spring.
(b) @ 1.6 million cycles & 0.04mm wear
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 700�800 SERIES AERIAL MODULAR CAMS

5 108 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M8x1.25x16 F010809 29 4 Keeper Plate NCM303004
6 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M8x1.25x20 F010810 30 2 Base (See Note 1) NMA25@@13
7 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M8x1.25x90 F010823 31 2 Driver (See Note 1) NMA25@@24
8 6 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M10x1.5x25 F011011 32 4 Bronze S/L Wearplate 12x50x200mm WCC120002
9 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M10x1.5x35 F011013 32 4 Steel S/L Wearplate 12x50x200mm WCT120002
10 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M10x1.5x50 F011016 33 4 Bronze S/L Wearplate 12x40x200mm WCC120005
11 6 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M12x1.75x35 F011213 33 4 Steel S/L Wearplate 12x40x200mm WCT120005
12 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M12x1.75x45 F011215 34 4 Bronze S/L Wearplate 12x80x125mm (N) WCC120015
13 4 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M12x1.75x100 F011224 34 4 Steel S/L Wearplate 12x80x125mm (N) WCT120015
14 12 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M16x2.0x50 F011616 35 4 Bronze S/L Wearplate 12x40x100mm WCC120019
15 8 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M20x2.5x60 F012018 35 4 Steel S/L Wearplate 12x40x100mm WCT120019
17 4 Hex Locknut M12x1.75 M1217 36 4 Bronze S/L Wearplate 12x80x125mm WCC120020
18 2 NAAMS Key 25x25x50mm M082505 36 4 Steel S/L Wearplate 12x80x125mm WCT120020
19 4 NAAMS Key 25x25x100mm M082510 37 8 Bronze S/L Wearplate 12x40x125mm WCC120021
20 1 Base Plate See Note 3 37 8 Steel S/L Wearplate 12x40x125mm WCT120021
21 1 Slide (0° � 50°) MMA085034 38 4 Bronze S/L Wearplate 12x60x200mm WCC120022
21 1 Slide (55° & 60°) MMA086034 38 4 Steel S/L Wearplate 12x60x200mm WCT120022
22 2 Lockout Spacer NCM070008 39 2 Hard Steel Wearplate 12x150x300mm WCS120001
23 2 Spring Return Bracket NCM300001 40 4 Hard Steel Wearplate 12x38x300mm WCS120002
24 2 Positive Return key � Slide NCM300006 41 4 Hard Steel Wearplate 12x50x250mm WCS120003
25 2 Driver Return Bracket NCM300008 42 4 Hard Steel Wearplate 12x58x250mm WCS120004

1000 SERIES
PART NUMBER WEIGHT PART NUMBER WEIGHT
With Mechanical
Spring Kit
With Kaller Gas
Spring Kit
With Dadco Gas
Spring Kit kg lbs With Mechanical
Spring Kit
With Kaller Gas
Spring Kit
With Dadco Gas
Spring Kit kg lbs
MCA090004M MCA090004K MCA090004D 723 1595 0 MCA100004M MCA100004K MCA100004D 732 1613
MCA090504M MCA090504K MCA090504D 713 1571 5 MCA100504M MCA100504K MCA100504D 721 1589
MCA091004M MCA091004K MCA091004D 680 1500 10 MCA101004M MCA101004K MCA101004D 689 1518
MCA091504M MCA091504K MCA091504D 686 1512 15 MCA101504M MCA101504K MCA101504D 694 1530
MCA092004M MCA092004K MCA092004D 689 1519 20 MCA102004M MCA102004K MCA102004D 697 1537
MCA092504M MCA092504K MCA092504D 712 1569 25 MCA102504M MCA102504K MCA102504D 720 1587
MCA093004M MCA093004K MCA093004D 699 1541 30 MCA103004M MCA103004K MCA103004D 707 1559
MCA093504M MCA093504K MCA093504D 696 1534 35 MCA103504M MCA103504K MCA103504D 704 1551
MCA094004M MCA094004K MCA094004D 695 1533 40 MCA104004M MCA104004K MCA104004D 704 1551
MCA094504M MCA094504K MCA094504D 695 1533 45 MCA104504M MCA104504K MCA104504D 704 1551
MCA095004M MCA095004K MCA095004D 701 1546 50 MCA105004M MCA105004K MCA105004D 709 1564
MCA095504M MCA095504K MCA095504D 719 1585 55 MCA105504M MCA105504K MCA105504D 727 1603
MCA096004M MCA096004K MCA096004D 712 1569 60 MCA106004M MCA106004K MCA106004D 720 1587
With Mechanical
Spring & Kaller
Gas Spring Kit
With Mechanical
Spring & Dadco
Gas Spring Kit
With double
steel wearplates
& Dadco Gas
Spring Kit
kg lbs
With Mechanical
Spring & Kaller
Gas Spring Kit
With Mechanical
Spring & Dadco
Gas Spring Kit
With double
steel wearplates
& Dadco Gas
Spring Kit
kg lbs
MCA090004MK MCA090004MD MCA090044 723 1595 0 MCA100004MK MCA100004MD MCA100044 732 1613
MCA090504MK MCA090504MD MCA090544 713 1571 5 MCA100504MK MCA100504MD MCA100544 721 1589
MCA091004MK MCA091004MD MCA091044 680 1500 10 MCA101004MK MCA101004MD MCA101044 689 1518
MCA091504MK MCA091504MD MCA091544 686 1512 15 MCA101504MK MCA101504MD MCA101544 694 1530
MCA092004MK MCA092004MD MCA092044 689 1519 20 MCA102004MK MCA102004MD MCA102044 697 1537
MCA092504MK MCA092504MD MCA092544 712 1569 25 MCA102504MK MCA102504MD MCA102544 720 1587
MCA093004MK MCA093004MD MCA093044 699 1541 30 MCA103004MK MCA103004MD MCA103044 707 1559
MCA093504MK MCA093504MD MCA093544 696 1534 35 MCA103504MK MCA103504MD MCA103544 704 1551
MCA094004MK MCA094004MD MCA094044 695 1533 40 MCA104004MK MCA104004MD MCA104044 704 1551
MCA094504MK MCA094504MD MCA094544 695 1533 45 MCA104504MK MCA104504MD MCA104544 704 1551
MCA095004MK MCA095004MD MCA095044 701 1546 50 MCA105004MK MCA105004MD MCA105044 709 1564
MCA095504MK MCA095504MD MCA095544 719 1585 55 MCA105504MK MCA105504MD MCA105544 727 1603
MCA096004MK MCA096004MD MCA096044 712 1569 60 MCA106004MK MCA106004MD MCA106044 720 1587
AERIAL MODULAR CAM DIMENSIONS
900-1000 SERIES
ANGLE A1 B1 C1 D1 Z1 PRESS
STROKE

 stripping.
 Nitrogen (Kaller)   SKC250003 345 (760) (a) 507 (1117)
 Nitrogen (Dadco)   SKC250013 345 (760) (a) 483 (1064)
 Tooling Allowance
 Protrusion - mm 200 Maximum
3
 Nitrogen - This return system provides high return spring
 forces  for stripping. By nature of the nitrogen spring, it also
 has higher  initial contact force than other return spring options.
 This higher initial contact load may result in greater wear on
 the cam and its accelerator  system (where applicable.)
Weight - kg (lbs)    175 (386) Maximum
 Rated Capacity (b) 1000 kN : 102 M-Tons 112 US Tons
Note 1: Insert Angle (00,05,10 etc.) for @@ in part number.
Note 2: No Accelerator is required for angles 45° & 50°.
Note 3: Base Plate Part Number is dependent on angle. (0°, 5°, 10°=MMA10001) (15°, 20°=MMA101501) (25°,
30°=MMA102501) (35°=MMA103501) (40°=MMA104001) (45°, 55°=MMA104501) (50°=MMA105001) (60°=MMA106001)
*Option: Cams with double steel wearplates. This column calls out the part numbers for steel self-lubricating wear plates.
   (a) Actual �preload� = 0, this force is at initial contact with nitrogen spring.
   (b) @1.6 million cycles & 0.04mm wear

7 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M8x1.25x90 F010823 32 2 Base (See note 1) NMA25@@13
8 8 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M10x1.5x25 F011011 33 2 Driver (See note 1) NMA25@@24
9 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M10x1.5x35 F011013 34 4 Bronze S/L Wear Plate 12x50x200mm WCC120002
10 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M10x1.5x50 F011016 34 4 Steel S/L Wear Plate 12x50x200mm WCT120002
11 9 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M12x1.75x35 F011213 35 4 Bronze S/L Wear Plate 12x40x200mm WCC120005
12 5 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M12x1.75x45 F011215 35 4 Steel S/L Wear Plate 12x40x200mm WCT120005
13 4 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M12x1.75x100 F011224 36 6 Bronze S/L Wear Plate 12x80x125mm (N) WCC120015
14 12 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw m16x2.0x50 F011616 36 6 Steel S/L Wear Plate 12x80x125mm (N) WCT120015
15 12 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M20x2.5x60 F012018 37 4 Bronze S/L Wear Plate 12x40x100mm WCC120019
17 4 Hex Locknut M12x1.75 M1217 37 4 Steel S/L Wear Plate 12x40x100mm WCT120019
18 2 NAAMS Key 25x25x50mm M082505 38 6 Bronze S/L Wear Plate 12x80x125mm WCC120020
19 6 NAAMS Key 25x25x100mm M082510 38 6 Steel S/L Wear Plate 12x80x125mm WCT120020
20 1 Base Plate See Note 3 39 8 Bronze S/L Wear Plate 12x40x125mm WCC120021
21 1 Base (See Note 1) MMA10@@12 39 8 Steel S/L Wear Plate 12x40x125mm WCT120021
22 1 Driver (See Note 1) MMA10@@22 40 6 Bronze S/L Wear Plate 12x60x200mm WCC120022
23 1 Slide (0° � 50°) MMA105034 40 6 Steel S/L Wear Plate 12x60x200mm WCT120022
23 1 Slide (55° & 60°) MMA106034 41 3 Hard Steel Wear Plate 12x150x300mm WCS120001
24 2 Lockout Spacer NCM070008 42 4 Hard Steel Wear Plate 12x38x300mm WCS120002
25 3 Spring Return Bracket NCM300001 43 4 Hard Steel Wear Plate 12x50x250mm WCS120003
26 2 Positive Return Key-Slide NCM300006 44 6 Hard Steel Wear Plate 12x58x250mm WCS120004
16

1200 SERIES
PART NUMBER WEIGHT PART NUMBER WEIGHT
With Mechanical
Spring Kit
With Kaller Gas
Spring Kit
With Dadco Gas
Spring Kit kg lbs With Mechanical
Spring Kit
With Kaller Gas
Spring Kit
With Dadco Gas
Spring Kit kg lbs
MCA110004M MCA110004K MCA110004D 833 1837    0 MCA120004M MCA120004K MCA120004D 841 1855
MCA110504M MCA110504K MCA110504D 824 1816    5 MCA120504M MCA120504K MCA120504D 832 1834
MCA111004M MCA111004K MCA111004D 800 1763 10 MCA121004M MCA121004K MCA121004D 808 1781
MCA111504M MCA111504K MCA111504D 796 1754 15 MCA121504M MCA121504K MCA121504D 804 1772
MCA112004M MCA112004K MCA112004D 800 1764 20 MCA122004M MCA122004K MCA122004D 808 1782
MCA112504M MCA112504K MCA112504D 821 1810 25 MCA122504M MCA122504K MCA122504D 829 1828
MCA113004M MCA113004K MCA113004D 812 1790 30 MCA123004M MCA123004K MCA123004D 820 1808
MCA113504M MCA113504K MCA113504D 810 1785 35 MCA123504M MCA123504K MCA123504D 818 1803
MCA114004M MCA114004K MCA114004D 808 1782 40 MCA124004M MCA124004K MCA124004D 817 1800
MCA114504M MCA114504K MCA114504D 810 1786 45 MCA124504M MCA124504K MCA124504D 818 1804
MCA115004M MCA115004K MCA115004D 814 1795 50 MCA125004M MCA125004K MCA125004D 822 1813
MCA115504M MCA115504K MCA115504D 844 1861 55 MCA125504M MCA125504K MCA125504D 853 1881
MCA116004M MCA116004K MCA116004D 837 1846 60 MCA126004M MCA126004K MCA126004D 846 1866
With Mechanical
Spring & Kaller
Gas Spring Kit
With Mechanical
Spring & Dadco
Gas Spring Kit
With double
steel wearplates
& Dadco Gas
Spring Kit
kg lbs
With Mechanical
Spring & Kaller
Gas Spring Kit
With Mechanical
Spring & Dadco
Gas Spring Kit
With double
steel wearplates
& Dadco Gas
Spring Kit
kg lbs
MCA110004MK MCA110004MD MCA110044 833 1837    0 MCA120004MK MCA120004MD MCA120044 841 1855
MCA110504MK MCA110504MD MCA110544 824 1816    5 MCA120504MK MCA120504MD MCA120544 832 1834
MCA111004MK MCA111004MD MCA111044 800 1763 10 MCA121004MK MCA121004MD MCA121044 808 1781
MCA111504MK MCA111504MD MCA111544 796 1754 15 MCA121504MK MCA121504MD MCA121544 804 1772
MCA112004MK MCA112004MD MCA112044 800 1764 20 MCA122004MK MCA122004MD MCA122044 808 1782
MCA112504MK MCA112504MD MCA112544 821 1810 25 MCA122504MK MCA122504MD MCA122544 829 1828
MCA113004MK MCA113004MD MCA113044 812 1790 30 MCA123004MK MCA123004MD MCA123044 820 1808
MCA113504MK MCA113504MD MCA113544 810 1785 35 MCA123504MK MCA123504MD MCA123544 818 1803
MCA114004MK MCA114004MD MCA114044 808 1782 40 MCA124004MK MCA124004MD MCA124044 817 1800
MCA114504MK MCA114504MD MCA114544 810 1786 45 MCA124504MK MCA124504MD MCA124544 818 1804
MCA115004MK MCA115004MD MCA115044 814 1795 50 MCA125004MK MCA125004MD MCA125044 822 1813
MCA115504MK MCA115504MD MCA115544 844 1861 55 MCA125504MK MCA125504MD MCA125544 853 1881
MCA116004MK MCA116004MD MCA116044 837 1846 60 MCA126004MK MCA126004MD MCA126044 846 1866
18
Component Parts for 1100 � 1200 Series Modular Cams
Refer to 1100 � 1200 Series Specifications Table for
Return Spring Options.

13
14
33
40
5
35
15
SHOCK ABSORBERS � OPTIONAL
Qty PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
6 MSC100029 Shock Absorber Assemblies
Shock absorber locations noted in red on drawing
19
Note 1: Insert Angle (00,05,10 etc.) for @@ in part number.
Note 2: No Accelerator is required for angles 55° - 60°.
Note 3: Base Plate Part Number is dependent on angle. (0°, 5°,10°=MMA121001) (15°, 20°=MMA122001) (25°,
30°=MMA123001) (35°=MMA123501) (40°=MMA124001) (45°, 55°=MMA124501) (50°=MMA125001) (60°=MMA126001)
*Option: Cams with double steel wearplates. This column calls out the part numbers for steel self-lubricating wear plates.
900-1000 Series Specifications RETURN SPRING KIT OPTIONS
 Spring Kit Option Spring Kit Part #
(3 Required)

5 162 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M8x1.25x16 F010809 29 6 Keeper Plate NCM303004
6 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M8x1.25x20 F010810 30 3 Base (See Note 1) NMA25@@13
7 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M8x1.25x90 F010823 31 3 Driver (See Note 1) NMA25@@24
8 8 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M10x1.5x25 F011011 32 6 Bronze S/L Wear Plate 12x50x200mm WCC120002
9 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M10x1.5x35 F011013 32 6 Steel S/L Wear Plate 12x50x200mm WCT120002
10 2 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M10x1.5x50 F011016 33 6 BronzeS/L Wear Plate 12x40x200mm WCC120005
11 6 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M12x1.75x35 F011213 33 6 Steel S/L Wear Plate 12x40x200mm WCT120005
12 6 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw m12x1.75x45 F011215 34 6 Bronze S/L Wear Plate 12x80x125mm (N) WCC120015
13 4 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M12x1.75x100 F011224 34 6 Steel  S/L Wear Plate 12x80x125mm (N) WCT120015
14 18 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M16x2.0x50 F011616 35 6 Bronze S/L Wear Plate 12x40x100mm WCC120019
15 12 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw M20x2.5x60 F012018 35 6 Steel S/L Wear Plate 12x40x100mm WCT120019
17 4 Hex Locknut M12x1.75 M1217 36 6 Bronze S/L Wear Plate 12x80x125mm WCC120020
18 2 NAAMS Key 25x25x50mm M082505 36 6 Steel S/L Wear Plate 12x80x125mm WCT120020
19 6 NAAMS Key 25x25x100mm M082510 37 12 Bronze S/L Wear Plate 12x40x125mm WCC120021
20 1 Base Plate See Note 3 37 12 Steel S/L Wear Plate 12x40x125mm WCT120021
21 1 Slide (0° � 50°) MMA125034 38 6 Bronze S/L Wear Plate 12x60x200mm WCC120022
21 1 Slide (55° & 60°) MMA126034 38 6 Steel S/L Wear Plate 12x60x200mm WCT120022
22 2 Lockout Spacer NCM070008 39 3 Hard Steel Wear Plate 12x150x300mm WCS120001
23 3 Spring Return Bracket NCM300001 40 6 Hard Steel Wear Plate 12x38x300mm WCS120002
24 2 Positive Return Key-Slide NCM300006 41 6 Hard Steel Wear Plate 12x50x250mm WCS120003
25 2 Driver Return Bracket NCM300008 42 6 Hard Steel Wear Plate 12x58x250mm WCS120004